



(1)

935.WP5258.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5258 OF 2025

DINESH GANPAT KOLHE AND ANOTHER
VS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF RURAL
DEVELOPMENT, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.P Saraf h/f Mr. A. R. Deshpande, counsel for the petitioners.
Mr. V. M. Kulsange, counsel for the respondent no. 5.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 08.04.2026

1. Stand over to 05.05.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)