



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.5258 OF 2025

(Dinesh Ganpat Kolhe and another Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through Secretary,
Department of Rural Development, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.R. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 05th MAY, 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners tenders across the Bar copy of Pursis dated 4th May, 2026 stating that since the grievance raised in the petition does not survive, he does not want to prosecute the present petition. He wants to withdraw the same.
2. In that view of the matter, Pursis is taken on record.
3. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn as stated in the Pursis.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)